北京敏光科技有限公司 Beijing Lightsensing Technologies Ltd
TEL：+86-010-82873449 FAX：+86-010-62557230 Email：info@lightsensing.com Website：www.lightsensing.com
4.Absolute maximum ratings:
parameter symbol value unit
Operating temperature Top -40～+85 ℃
Storage temperature Tstg -40～+100 ℃
Reverse voltage Vr 1 V
Soldering temperature(time) Ts(10s) 260 ℃

北京敏光科技有限公司 Beijing Lightsensing Technologies Ltd
TEL：+86-010-82873449 FAX：+86-010-62557230 Email：info@lightsensing.com Website：www.lightsensing.com
7.Order information
8. The cautions！
1: The above product specifications are subject to change without notice.
2: The suitable ESD protecting measures are recommend in storage,transporting and using.
3: The fiber bending radius no less than 20mm for avoiding fiber damaged ,Be sure the fiber coupling facet is clean before connecting it to opto-circuit.
6. The package Dimensions and Lead
03 1 L1 Type B PIN description Bottom View
Type C PIN description Bottom View
Note: For more information on dimension, please contact us
TO46 Can product order information:LS=Lightsensing
LS IPD22 -0.3 -C -03
PD type Active Area PIN Cap type
IPD22=
800-2200nm InGaAs PD
0.3=0.3mm B=Type B PIN
C=Type C PIN
03=3mm Flat window nickel-plated cap
1=ball lens nickel-plated cap
L1=large ball lens nickel-plated cap
Other
Receptacle product order information:LS=Lightsensing
LS IPD22 -0.3 -C -2JKFC
PD type Active Area PIN Receptacle type
IPD22=
800-2200nm InGaAs PD
0.3=0.3mm B=Type B PIN
C=Type C PIN
2JKFC=receptacle with FC connector and 2 mounting holes
4JKFC=receptacle with FC connector and 4 mounting holes
Other
Fiber coupling product order information: LS=Lightsensing; Def=Default;
LS IPD22 -0.3 -C -SM FA - - -
PD type Active Area PIN Fiber type Fiber
connector
Fiber tube Fiber length
IPD22=
800-2200nm InGaAs PD
0.3=0.3mm B=Type B PIN
C=Type C PIN
SM=9um SM
5MM=50um MM
6MM=62.5um MM
10MM=105um MM
Other
FA=FC/APC
FP=FC/PC
SA=SC/APC
SP=SC/PC
Other
Def=0.9mm tight
S=0.9mm Loose
Other
Def=1 meter